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Ⱦɚɬɚ: 30.03.2019 

ɇɚɲɚ ɪɟɮ.: Ƚ-ɧ. Metzger 

ɈɌɈɊɂɁАЦɂɈɇɇɈ ɉɂɋɆɈ 

ɋ ɧɚɫɬɨяɳɟɬɨ ɧɢɟ ɩɨɬɜɴɪɠɞɚɜɚɦɟ, ɱɟ Ɍɢɬɚ-Кɨɧɫɭɥɬ ɈɈȾ, ɛɭɥ. Ⱦɠɟɣɦɫ Ȼɚɭɱɟɪ 5Ⱥ, 
1164 ɋɨɮɢя, Ȼɴɥɝɚɪɢя ɟ ɧɚɲ ɩɪɟɞɫɬɚɜɢɬɟɥ ɜ Ȼɴɥɝɚɪɢя ɟ ɨɬɨɪɢɡɢɪɚɧ ɞɚ ɩɪɨɞɚɜɚ 
ɧɚɲɚɬɚ ɩɪɨɞɭɤɬɨɜɚ ɥɢɧɢя ɨɬ ɍɪɟɞɢ ɡɚ Ɋɚɞɢɚɰɢɨɧɧɨ Иɡɦɟɪɜɚɧɟ. 

Ɍɨɜɚ Ɉɬɨɪɢɡɚɰɢɨɧɧɨ ɉɢɫɦɨ ɨɫɬɚɜɚ ɜɚɥɢɞɧɨ ɞɨ 31.12.2019 ɢ ɧяɦɚ ɧɭɠɞɚ ɨɬ 
ɩɢɫɦɟɧɨ ɩɪɟɤɪɚɬяɜɚɧɟ. 

Иɫɤɪɟɧɨ ȼɚɲ, 

Ⱥ U Ɍ Ɉ Ɇ ȿ S S  GmbH 

/ɩɨɞɩɢɫ, ɧɟ ɫɟ ɱɟɬɟ/ 

Marco Metzger  
Иɡɩɴɥɧɢɬɟɥɟɧ Ⱦɢɪɟɤɬɨɪ 

Geschaftstohrer: Dɝ. Wilhelm Buttler, Marco Metzger 
Handelsregister: Amtsgericht Mannheim HRB 430680 
St.-Nr.: 47024/02039, WEEE-Reg.-Nr.:DE 43510104 
USt.-10-Nr. / VAT ID No.:DE 144 458 420 B
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Automation und Messtechnik GmbH

6150AD® is our trademark (German
registration number 303 55 582)

6150AD®

Universal Radiation Meter for
Measuring Photon Radiation
(Gamma and X-radiation), and
for Detecting Alpha and Beta
Radiation if Operated with
External Probes

���� Detectors: Built-in GM counter and external probes

���� Gets all the benefits from a modern microprocessor:
Automatic range selection, smart time constant,
digital calibration providing high accuracy,
recognises external probes automatically

���� Simultaneously measures current value, average value,
and maximum value of dose rate, as well as accumu-
lated dose (non-volatile dose memory provided)

���� Alarm thresholds for both dose and dose rate including
one freely programmable threshold each

���� Automatic battery monitoring

���� Approx. 3000 operating hours with a 9 V alkaline battery

���� Robust waterproof aluminium die-cast housing

���� Serial RS232 interface for connection to a PC

approved

(government

authority)

by PTB
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APPLICATION

The 6150AD is a portable, battery operated dose rate
meter to measure photon radiation (gamma and
X-radiation). A built-in GM counting tube serves as the
detector.

As implied by the letters »AD« in its name, the 6150AD
displays the current dose rate in both analog and digital
form. Furthermore, it permanently measures dose rate
mean value, dose rate maximum value, and accumulated
dose.

All models have alarm thresholds for dose rate, some
models also for dose. Some models have programmable
thresholds that allow you to set alarm thresholds to any
value within the instrument’s range. All models support
audible single pulse detection.

The display is a static (non-multiplexed) LCD the
backlight of which can be switched on by pressing a key.
In order to save batteries, the backlight automatically
goes off after ten seconds.

The housing is made of waterproof aluminium die casting
and has a dark grey scratch-resistant coating which is
much more robust than enamel or similar. Two eyelets at
the bottom corners of the instrument serve to fasten the
carrying strap.

The top side carries four keys made of silicone rubber,
which provide a clear tactile feel, and which can be easily
operated even with heavy working gloves. A piezo
buzzer emits audible signals using the housing area
among the four keys as a diaphragm, so that no hole is
required for a loudspeaker. The instrument is thus easy
to decontaminate. The reverse side carries a short form
instruction label and the battery compartment cover,
which is fitted with two twist locks.

The socket on the left-hand side of the instrument serves
to connect external probes and includes an RS232
output to transmit dose rate indication to a computer.

6150AD Models

Serial production started as early as in 1986. Since then,
the appearance did not change, but the interior did.
Meanwhile, the third electronic hardware generation was
introduced in 2004, and detectors designed for the new
measuring quantity Ambient Dose Equivalent H*(10)
became available replacing those for the old quantity
Exposure Dose JS.

Basically, there are two detectors with different ranges,
and the instrument may have »additional functions« or
not. This makes a total of four basic models as indicated
in the table below (the former 6150AD3 and AD4 models
are no longer required because they where replaced with
AD5 and AD6).

yes6150AD6 (/H, /E)

no
10 mSv/h

6150AD2 (/H, /E)

yes6150AD5 (/H, /E) 

no
1 Sv/h

6150AD1 (/H, /E)

additional functionsrange up tomodel summary:

Models with extensions »/H« or »/E« are designed for
H*(10). They only differ in compatibility with probes: 

yesnonoprobes for H*(10)   /E models

noyesyesprobes for H*(10)   /H models

noyesyesprobes for JS

ADx/E
H*(10)

ADx/H
H*(10)

ADx
JS

model 6150...
Compatibility (yes/no) of
6150AD models with probes:

We had to create the »/E« models particularly for the
German market, because the German PTB requires
basic meter and probes to use the same quantity. There-
fore, the PTB approval only applies to »/E« models.

How to select your model? If dose rates above 10 mSv/h
are unlikely to occur, the 6150AD2 or AD6 is preferred
because its higher sensitivity makes it better suited at
low levels. Should you require H*(10) according to your
national regulations, choose the »/H« model or the »/E«
model if you wish to avoid that the 6150AD will work with
old non-H*(10) probes. It depends on the application
whether you prefer the »additional functions« (at no extra
cost). The only argument against the additional functions
is that they will necessarily make operation slightly more
complicated. The additional functions are:
� Protection against unintentional switching off (requires

two consecutive key pushes in the ground state),
� Non-volatile memory for the internal tube’s dose,
� Dose warning,
� Programmable alarm thresholds for dose and dose

rate,
� Better resolution (more places after the decimal point)

when indicating dose, alarm threshold, and so on,
� Indication of the relative standard deviation of the

dose rate average value,
� Recognising the Scintillator Probe 6150AD-b (/H, /E).

OPERATION WITH EXTERNAL PROBES

External probes designed for different tasks make the
6150AD a versatile meter for radiation protection. When
connected, probe type and calibration parameters are
recognised automatically.

Currently these probe types are supported:

6150AD-0
general purpose pulse probe, e.g.
contamination probe 6150AD-k (figure),
gamma tracking probe Cerberus 763

6150AD-17
alpha-beta-gamma probe, also for
detecting contamination

Probes indicating pulse rate in s-1 (note that these
probes work with any 6150AD model): 

6150AD-b (/H, /E): high sensitivity
scintillator probe (useful range 50 nSv/h
to 100 µSv/h) with wide energy range
(20 keV to 7 MeV). Note: requires
6150AD5 or AD6 (/H, /E).

6150AD-t (/H, /E)
wide range Teletector probe with two
counting tubes (useful range 2 µSv/h to
9.99 Sv/h), also allows to detect beta
radiation

6150AD-18 (/H, /E)
low range gamma probe
(useful range 2 µSv/h to 9.99 mSv/h)

6150AD-15 (/H, /E)
high range gamma probe
(useful range 1 mSv/h to 9.99 Sv/h)

Probes indicating dose rate in Sv/h:

This data sheet will not discuss probe specifications.
There are separate data sheets for the probes.
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FUNCTIONS

Dose Rate Indication and Dose Rate Warning

Dose rate indication is
provided in digital and
analog form simultane-
ously. The analog scale
covers two decades
and consists of 32 bar

graph segments arranged in the shape of an arc. Two
adjacent ranges always overlap by one decade. The
6150AD automatically switches ranges, where a short
sound calls the user’s attention every time the range was
changed.

The loudspeaker key switches audible single pulse
detection alternately on and off. The loudspeaker symbol
in the upper right corner indicates that it is currently on.
In case of dose rate alarm, there is an intermittent alarm
tone, and the loudspeaker symbol flashes (with /E
models, the analog scale divisions additionally flash).
Pressing the loudspeaker key will put the alarm tone out,
whereas the symbols will continue to flash.

Connecting an external
probe makes the probe
type appear as »ext xy«
in the upper left corner.
Ranges and units are
selected automatically.

This example shows a probe 6150AD-17 which is
indicated in s-1 (pulses per second).

Dose rate indication is the ground state. Pressing the
arrow key calls other states which will now be discussed
shortly.

Dose Rate Average Value

The dose rate average
value is particularly
useful at low dose
rates, where direct
dose rate indication is
subject to strong statis-

tical fluctuations. The average value provides, though at
the expense of measuring time, a much better statistical
accuracy. The digits will flash as long as the statistical
error (one relative standard deviation) is greater than 5%.
The flashing will stop as soon as the 5% limit is
achieved. The 6150AD5 and AD6 (/H, /E) additionally
allow to view the standard deviation.

Viewing and Setting the Dose Rate Alarm Threshold

The loudspeaker
symbol in the upper
right corner shows that
this indication concerns
a threshold, not a
measured value. The

loudspeaker key allows to select a threshold from a set
of fixed values, which in case of the 6150AD5 and AD6
(/H, /E) additionally includes the user programmable
threshold.

Dose Rate Maximum Value

The »max« symbol
shows that this indica-
tion concerns the
maximum dose rate
value since the 6150AD
was switched on. This

value can be useful after a job like, for example, measur-
ing the spatial distribution of a radiation field.

Dose and Dose Warning

The dose is displayed
digitally and as an
analog bar representing
the dose as a portion of
the dose alarm thresh-
old. Because of the

non-volatile memory, dose may be non-zero after power-
up. In case of dose alarm the 6150AD automatically
goes into this state. The full scale bar and the
loudspeaker symbol will be flashing, accompanied by an
intermittent alarm tone  Resetting the dose to zero is only
possible directly after power-up.

With the »simple« models 6150AD1 and AD2 (/H, /E) the
dose is always zero after power-up, and there is no
analog dose indication, because these models do not
provide dose warning. 

Viewing and Setting the Dose Alarm Threshold
(Smart Models 6150AD5 and AD6 (/H, /E) only)

The loudspeaker
symbol in the upper
right corner shows that
this indication concerns
a threshold, not a
measured value. The

loudspeaker key allows to select a threshold from a set
of fixed values including the user programmable
threshold.

Battery Voltage and Battery Monitoring

This function allows to
view the voltage of the
9 volt  battery at any
time. Voltages below
5.5 volt produce battery
warning, consisting of

the flashing battery symbol in the upper right corner of
the LCD and a continuous alarm tone. Pressing the
loudspeaker key will put the alarm tone out and make the
battery symbol appear steadily. This automatic battery
warning is issued in any state of the 6150AD, not only
during battery voltage indication.

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

Source Holder 761.1

The source holder 761.1 serves to mount the check
source 6706 (333 kBq Cs-137) or equivalent onto the
6150AD in a well-defined position. This allows reproduci-
ble radiological checks.

Wall Holders

The wall holder 761.8 serves to store (not operate) the
6150AD at a wall. The wall holder with AC adapter
761.13 allows stationary operation of the 6150AD from
the 230 V mains.

Bags and Cases

There is a variety of bags
and cases for safe
storage and transporta-
tion of the 6150AD and its
accessories.
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-  SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE  -

yes, may be turned on and off with
loudspeaker key

Audible single
pulse detection

one freely programmable threshold
for each dose and dose rate (smart
models 6150AD5 and AD6 only)

User programma-
ble alarm
thresholds

    1 mSv
    2 mSv
(disabled)

  15 mSv
100 mSv
250 mSv
(disabled)

Fixed dose alarm
thresholds (smart
models 6150AD5
and AD6 only)

7.5 µSv/h
  25 µSv/h
100 µSv/h
    2 mSv/h
    3 mSv/h
(disabled)

  25 µSv/h
250 µSv/h
    1 mSv/h
 2.5 mSv/h
  10 mSv/h
(disabled)

Fixed dose rate
alarm thresholds

6150AD2 (/H, /E):
0 µSv - 99.9 mSv
6150AD6 (/H, /E):
0.00µSv-99.9mSv

6150AD1 (/H, /E):
0 µSv - 9.99 Sv
6150AD5 (/H, /E):
0.00 µSv-9.99 Sv

Digital dose range

0.000 µSv/h to 9.999 mSv/h
value flashes as long as standard
deviation is greater than 5%

Average dose rate
digital range

up to 50 times the amount of the full
range dose rate

Overload
resistance

deviation max. ±10%,
calibration with Cs-137

Linearity of dose
rate measurement

< 20 nSv/hInstrumental
background

8 s, 1 to 2 s on sudden significant
changes in dose rate 

Time constant

2 µSv/h to
9.99 mSv/h

0.2 mSv/h to
999 mSv/h

Useful dose rate
range (low
fluctuations)

A: 0.1 µSv/h to
10 mSv/h
D: 0.00 µSv/h to
9.99 mSv/h

A: 1 µSv/h to
1000 mSv/h
D: 0.0 µSv/h to
999 mSv/h

Analog (A) and
digital (D) dose
rate range

±45° around preferential direction
(perpendicular to the front side)

Angular range

60 keV - 1.3 MeV/H, /E models:
45 keV - 2.6 MeV
others:
45 keV - 3 MeV

Energy range

/H, /E models: ambient dose equiva-
lent H*(10); others: exposure dose JS

Measuring
quantity

GM tube ZP1200,
effective length
40 mm, sensitivity
approx. 5800
pulses per µSv

GM tube ZP1310,
effective length
16 mm, sensitivity
approx. 500
pulses per µSv

Detector (energy
compensated)

6150AD2 (/H, /E)
6150AD6 (/H, /E)

6150AD1 (/H, /E)
6150AD5 (/H, /E)

plastic, easy to decontaminate,
length 1 m

Carrying strap
(included)

approx. 400 gWeight

130 x 80 x 29 mm³Dimensions

piezo buzzer inside the housingBuzzer

aluminium die-cast, waterproof,
protection class IP 67 according to
DIN 40050

Housing

automatic visual and audible warning
if battery voltage goes below 5.5 Volt

Battery monitoring

nominal range 5.5 to 10 VoltSupply voltage

voltage is indicated digitally after
switching on, or later if requested
with the arrow key

Battery check

approx. 3000 hours
(approx. 60 hours with illumination)

Battery life with
6LR61

9V battery (alkaline according to IEC
6LR61 recommended) or 9V
accumulator (rechargeable battery)

Power supply

none (no change of response as a
result of gravitational effects)

Geotropism 

nominal range 60 to 130 kPa (600 to
1300 mbar)

Atmospheric
pressure

nominal range 0 to 95% within speci-
fied temperature range

Humidity

-30°C to + 50°C, deviation max.
±10% referred to indication at +20°C

Temperature
range

automatically after switching on while
the on/off key is kept down 

LCD test (all
segments on)

EL-lamp, goes on when pressing the
illumination key, continues for ten
seconds after releasing the key

Display
illumination

6150AD2 (/H, /E)
6150AD6 (/H, /E)

6150AD1 (/H, /E)
6150AD5 (/H, /E)

Energy Response
Normalised to Indication at Cs-137 (662 keV)

0

0,5

1

1,5

10 100 1000 10000keV

6150AD5

6150AD5/H, /E

6150AD6

6150AD6/H, /E

TECHNICAL DATA

The Gamma Alarm Station 859.x accommodates one
6150AD and makes alarms particularly well noticeable,
for example through flashlights.

The Probe Multiplexer 861.x connects up to ten probes
to a single 6150AD and scans the probes either
automatically, manually, or according to an external

computer command. This allows monitoring several
locations with one 6150AD and several probes according
to a time-slice method.

The TELDOS system radio-transmits the 6150AD’s dose
rate indication to a PC over distances of up to 500 m.

SUPPLEMENTARY DEVICES (see separate data sheets)
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➢ Ⱦɟɬɟɤɬɨɪɢ: ȼɝɪɚɞɟɧ GM ɛɪɨɹɱ ɢ ɜɴɧɲɧɢ ɫɨɧɞɢ 

➢ ɂɡɩɨɥɡɜɚ ɜɴɡɦɨɠɧɨɫɬɢɬɟ ɧɚ ɫɴɜɪɟɦɟɧɧɢɬɟ 
ɦɢɤɪɨɩɪɨɰɟɫɨɪɢ: 
Ⱥɜɬɨɦɚɬɢɱɟɧ ɢɡɛɨɪ ɧɚ ɨɛɯɜɚɬɚ, ɚɜɬɨɦɚɬɢɱɧɚ 
ɜɪɟɦɟɤɨɧɫɬɚɧɬɚ, ɰɢɮɪɨɜɚ ɤɚɥɢɛɪɨɜɤɚ ɫ ɜɢɫɨɤɚ 
ɬɨɱɧɨɫɬ, ɚɜɬɨɦɚɬɢɱɧɨ ɪɚɡɩɨɡɧɚɜɚ ɜɴɧɲɧɢ ɫɨɧɞɢ 

➢ ȿɞɧɨɜɪɟɦɟɧɧɨ ɢɡɦɟɪɜɚ ɧɚɫɬɨɹɳɚɬɚ ɫɬɨɣɧɨɫɬ, 
ɫɪɟɞɧɚɬɚ ɫɬɨɣɧɨɫɬ ɢ ɦɚɤɫɢɦɚɥɧɚɬɚ ɫɬɨɣɧɨɫɬ ɧɚ 
ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬɬɚ ɧɚ ɞɨɡɚɬɚ, ɤɚɤɬɨ ɢ ɚɤɭɦɭɥɢɪɚɧɚ ɞɨɡɚ 
(ɫɴɯɪɚɧɹɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɞɨɡɚɬɚ ɜ ɟɧɟɪɝɨɧɟɡɚɢɫɢɦɚ 
ɩɚɦɟɬ). 

➢ Ⱥɥɚɪɦɟɧɢ ɩɪɚɝɨɜɟ ɡɚ ɞɨɡɚɬɚ ɢ ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬɬɚ ɧɚ 
ɞɨɡɚɬɚ 

➢ Ⱥɜɬɨɦɚɬɢɱɧɚ ɩɪɨɜɟɪɤɚ ɧɚ ɛɚɬɟɪɢɹɬɚ  
➢ Ɉɤɨɥɨ 3000 ɱɚɫɚ ɪɚɛɨɬɚ ɫ 9V ɚɥɤɚɥɧɚ ɛɚɬɟɪɢɹ 

➢ Ɂɞɪɚɜ, ɜɨɞɨɧɟɩɪɨɦɨɤɚɟɦ ɤɨɪɩɭɫ ɨɬ ɢɡɥɹɬ 
ɚɥɭɦɢɧɢɣ 

➢ ɋɟɪɢɣɧɚ ɤɨɦɭɧɢɤɚɰɢɹ ɫ ɤɨɦɩɸɬɴɪ ɩɨ RS 232 

 

 

6150AD® 

ɍɧɢɜɟɪɫɚɥɟɧ ɭɪɟɞ ɡɚ ɢɡɦɟɪɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɮɨɬɨɧɧɚ 
ɪɚɞɢɨɚɤɬɢɜɧɨɫɬ (Ƚɚɦɚ ɢ Ɋɟɧɬɝɟɧɨɜɚ 
ɪɚɞɢɨɚɤɬɢɜɧɨɫɬ), ɢ ɡɚ ɡɚɫɢɱɚɧɟ ɧɚ Ⱥɥɮɚ ɢ 
Ȼɟɬɚ ɪɚɞɢɨɚɤɬɢɜɧɨɫɬ ɩɪɢ ɪɚɛɨɬɚ ɫ ɜɴɧɲɧɢ 
ɫɨɧɞɢ. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
6150AD® ɟ ɧɚɲɚ ɡɚɩɚɡɟɧɚ ɦɚɪɤɚ (Ƚɟɪɦɚɧɫɤɢ 
ɪɟɝɢɫɬɪɚɰɢɨɧɟɧ ɧɨɦɟɪ303 55 582)  
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ɉɊɂɅɈɀȿɇɂȿ 

6150AD ɟ ɩɪɟɧɨɫɢɦ ɭɪɟɞ ɡɚ ɢɡɦɟɪɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬ ɧɚ 
ɞɨɡɚɬɚ, ɤɨɣɬɨ ɪɚɛɨɬɢ ɫ ɛɚɬɟɪɢɢ ɢ ɢɡɦɟɪɜɚ Ƚɚɦɚ ɢ 
Ɋɟɧɬɝɟɧɨɜɚ ɪɚɞɢɨɚɤɬɢɜɧɨɫɬ. ȼɝɪɚɞɟɧɚɬɚ GM ɬɪɴɛɚ ɫɥɭɠɢ 
ɡɚ ɞɟɬɟɤɬɨɪ.  
Ʉɚɤɬɨ ɫɟ ɩɪɟɞɩɨɥɚɝɚ ɨɬ ɢɦɟɬɨ,  „AD“, 6150AD ɢɡɨɛɪɚɡɹɜɚ 
ɦɨɦɟɧɬɧɚɬɚ ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬ ɧɚ ɞɨɡɚɬɚ ɜ ɚɧɚɥɨɝɨɜ ɢ ɰɢɮɪɨɜ 
ɮɨɪɦɚɬ. ɍɪɟɞɴɬ ɫɴɳɨ ɬɚɤɚ ɩɨɫɬɨɹɧɧɨ ɢɡɦɟɪɜɚ ɫɪɟɞɧɚɬɚ 
ɫɬɨɣɧɨɫɬ ɧɚ ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬɬɚ ɧɚ ɞɨɡɚɬɚ, ɦɚɤɫɢɦɚɥɧɚɬɚ ɫɬɨɣɧɨɫɬ 
ɧɚ ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬɬɚ ɧɚ ɞɨɡɚɬɚ ɢ ɧɚɬɪɭɩɚɧɚɬɚ ɞɨɡɚ.  
ȼɫɢɱɤɢ ɦɨɞɟɥɢ ɢɦɚɬ ɚɥɚɪɦɟɧɢ ɩɪɚɝɨɜɟ ɡɚ ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬ ɧɚ 
ɞɨɡɚɬɚ, ɧɹɤɨɢ ɦɨɞɟɥɢ ɢɦɚɬ ɚɥɚɪɦɟɧɢ ɩɪɚɝɨɜɟ ɢ ɡɚ ɞɨɡɚ. 
ɇɹɤɨɢ ɦɨɞɟɥɢ ɢɦɚɬ ɩɪɨɝɪɚɦɢɪɭɟɦɢ ɩɪɚɝɨɜɟ, ɤɨɢɬɨ 
ɩɨɡɜɨɥɹɜɚɬ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɡɚɞɚɞɚɬ ɜɫɹɤɚɤɜɢ ɩɪɚɝɨɜɟ, ɤɨɢɬɨ ɫɚ ɜ 
ɨɛɯɜɚɬɚ ɧɚ ɭɪɟɞɚ. ȼɫɢɱɤɢ ɦɨɞɟɥɢ ɢɦɚɬ ɡɜɭɤɨɜ ɫɢɝɧɚɥ ɩɪɢ 
ɨɬɱɢɬɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɱɚɫɬɢɰɚ.  
ȿɤɪɚɧɚ ɟ ɫɬɚɬɢɱɟɧ (ɧɟ ɦɭɥɬɢɩɥɟɤɫɨɪɟɧ) LCD, ɱɢɹɬɨ 
ɩɨɞɫɜɟɬɤɚ ɫɟ ɜɤɥɸɱɜɚ ɫ ɧɚɬɢɫɤɚɧɟɬɨ ɧɚ ɛɭɬɨɧ. Ɂɚ ɞɚ ɫɟ 
ɩɟɫɬɢ ɛɚɬɟɪɢɹɬɚ, ɩɨɞɫɜɟɬɤɚɬɚ ɚɜɬɨɦɚɬɢɱɧɨ ɫɟ ɢɡɤɥɸɱɜɚ 
ɫɥɟɞ 10 ɫɟɤɭɧɞɢ.  
Ʉɨɪɩɭɫɚ ɟ ɧɚɩɪɚɜɟɧ ɨɬ ɜɨɞɨɧɟɩɪɨɦɨɤɚɟɦ ɢɡɥɹɬ ɚɥɭɦɢɧɢɣ 
ɫ ɩɨɤɪɢɬɢɟ, ɤɨɟɬɨ ɝɨ ɩɪɟɞɩɚɡɜɚ ɨɬ ɧɚɞɪɚɫɤɜɚɧɟ ɢ ɟ ɦɧɨɝɨ 
ɩɨ-ɡɞɪɚɜɨ ɨɬ ɟɦɚɣɥ ɢɥɢ ɞɪɭɝɢ ɩɨɞɨɛɧɢ. ɂɦɚ 2 ɦɚɥɤɢ 
ɨɬɜɨɪɚ ɜ ɞɨɥɧɢɬɟ ɴɝɥɢ ɧɚ ɭɪɟɞɚ, ɤɨɢɬɨ ɫɥɭɠɚɬ ɡɚ 
ɡɚɯɜɚɳɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɥɟɧɬɚɬɚ ɡɚ ɧɨɫɟɧɟ. 
Ƚɨɪɧɚɬɚ ɫɬɪɚɧɚ ɢɦɚ 4 ɛɭɬɨɧɚ, ɤɨɢɬɨ ɩɨɡɜɨɥɹɜɚɬ ɪɚɛɨɬɚ 
ɞɨɪɢ ɫ ɝɪɭɛɢ ɪɚɛɨɬɧɢ ɪɴɤɚɜɢɰɢ. ɉɢɟɡɨ ɡɭɦɟɪ ɨɬɞɚɜɚ ɚɭɞɢɨ 
ɫɢɝɧɚɥɢ, ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɣɤɢ ɡɨɧɚɬɚ ɦɟɠɞɭ 4 ɬɟ ɛɭɬɨɧɚ ɡɚ 
ɦɟɦɛɪɚɧɚ, ɛɟɡ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɧɚɥɚɝɚ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɩɪɨɛɢɜɚɬ ɨɬɜɨɪɢ ɡɚ 
ɝɨɜɨɪɢɬɟɥ. ɍɪɟɞɚ ɥɟɫɧɨ ɫɟ ɞɟɡɚɤɬɢɜɢɪɚ ɨɬ ɪɚɞɢɨɚɤɬɢɜɧɢ 
ɡɚɦɴɪɫɹɜɚɧɢɹ. ɇɚ ɨɛɪɚɬɧɚɬɚ ɫɬɪɚɧɚ ɢɦɚ ɤɪɚɬɤɚ 
ɢɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɢɹ, ɬɚɦ ɫɟ ɧɚɦɢɪɚ ɢ ɨɬɞɟɥɟɧɢɟɬɨ ɧɚ ɛɚɬɟɪɢɹɬɚ. Ɍɨ 
ɫɟ ɞɨɫɬɢɝɚ ɱɪɟɡ ɡɚɜɴɪɬɚɧɟ ɧɚ 2 (ɞɜɟ) ɤɥɸɱɚɥɤɢ. 
ɐɨɤɴɥɴɬ ɨɬ ɥɹɜɚɬɚ ɫɬɪɚɧɚ ɧɚ ɭɪɟɞɚ ɫɥɭɠɢ ɫɜɴɪɡɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ 
ɜɴɧɲɧɢ ɫɨɧɞɢ ɢ ɜɤɥɸɱɜɚ RS 232 ɢɡɯɨɞ ɡɚ ɩɪɟɯɜɴɪɥɹɧɟ ɧɚ 
ɢɡɦɟɪɜɚɧɢɹɬɚ ɡɚ ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬ ɧɚ ɞɨɡɚɬɚ ɧɚ ɤɨɦɩɸɬɴɪ. 
 

Ɇɨɞɟɥɢ 6150AD 

ɋɟɪɢɣɧɨɬɨ ɩɪɨɢɡɜɨɞɫɬɜɨ ɟ ɡɚɩɨɱɧɚɥɨ ɩɪɟɡ 1986 ɝɨɞɢɧɚ. 

Ɉɬ ɬɨɝɚɜɚ ɜɴɧɲɧɢɹ ɜɢɞ ɧɚ ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɚɬɚ ɧɟ ɫɟ ɟ ɩɪɨɦɟɧɢɥ, 
ɧɨ ɜɴɬɪɟɲɧɚɬɚ ɱɚɫɬ ɟ ɩɪɨɦɟɧɟɧɚ. Ɇɟɠɞɭɜɪɟɦɟɧɧɨ ɩɪɟɡ 
2004 ɝɨɞɢɧɚ ɛɟɲɟ ɩɪɟɞɫɬɚɜɟɧɨ ɬɪɟɬɨ ɩɨɤɨɥɟɧɢɟ 
ɟɥɟɤɬɪɨɧɢɤɚ, ɤɨɟɬɨ ɩɨɡɜɨɥɢ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɬ ɞɟɬɟɤɬɨɪɢ ɡɚ 
ɧɨɜɚɬɚ Ɉɤɨɥɧɚ ɟɤɜɢɜɚɥɟɧɬɧɚ ɞɨɡɚ H*(10), ɡɚɦɟɧɹɣɤɢ 
ɫɬɚɪɢɬɟ, ɤɨɢɬɨ ɫɟ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɯɚ ɡɚ Ⱦɨɡɚ ɧɚ ɟɤɫɩɨɡɢɰɢɹ Js. 

ɂɦɚ 2 ɞɟɬɟɤɬɨɪɚ ɫ ɪɚɡɥɢɱɧɢ ɨɛɯɜɚɬɢ, ɢ ɭɪɟɞɚ ɦɨɠɟ ɞɚ ɢɦɚ 
>>ɞɨɩɴɥɧɢɬɟɥɧɢ ɮɭɧɤɰɢɢ<< ɢɥɢ ɧɟ. Ɍɨɜɚ ɩɨɡɜɨɥɹɜɚ 
ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɧɟɬɨ ɧɚ 4 ɨɫɧɨɜɧɢ ɦɨɞɟɥɚ, ɤɚɤɬɨ ɟ ɨɬɛɟɥɹɡɚɧɨ ɜ 
ɬɚɛɥɢɰɚɬɚ ɨɬɞɨɥɭ (ɦɨɞɟɥɢɬɟ 6150AD3 ɢ AD4 ɩɨɜɟɱɟ ɧɟ ɫɟ 
ɢɡɢɫɤɜɚɬ, ɡɚɳɨɬɨ ɛɹɯɚ ɡɚɦɟɧɟɧɢ ɨɬ AD5 ɢ AD6). 

Ɇɨɞɟɥɢ: Ɉɛɯɜɚɬ Ⱦɨɩ. ɮɭɧɤɰɢɢ 

6150AD1 (/H, /E) 
1 Sv/h 

ɇɟ 

6150AD5 (/H, /E) Ⱦɚ 

6150AD2 (/H, /E) 10 

mSv/h 

ɇɟ  
6150AD6 (/H, /E) Ⱦɚ  

 

Ɇɨɞɟɥɢ ɫ ɪɚɡɲɢɪɟɧɢɹ >>/ɇ<< ɢɥɢ >>/ȿ<< ɫɚ ɧɚɩɪɚɜɟɧɢ ɡɚ 
ɇ*(10). Ɍɟ ɫɟ ɪɚɡɥɢɱɚɜɚɬ ɟɞɢɧɫɬɜɟɧɨ ɩɨ ɫɴɜɦɟɫɬɢɦɨɫɬɬɚ 
ɧɚ ɫɨɧɞɢɬɟ:  

ɋɴɜɦɟɫɬɢɦɨɫɬ (ɞɚ/ɧɟ) 
ɧɚ ɦɨɞɟɥɚ 6150 ɫɴɫ 
ɫɨɧɞɢ: 

Ɇɨɞɟɥ 6150 

ADx 

JS 

ADx/H 

H*(10) 

ADx/E 

H*(10) 

ɋɨɧɞɢ ɡɚ Js ɞɚ ɞɚ ɧɟ 

ɋɨɧɞɢ ɡɚ H*(10)/H  ɞɚ ɞɚ ɧɟ 

ɋɨɧɞɢ ɡɚ H*(10)/ȿ  ɧɟ ɧɟ ɞɚ 
 

ɋɩɟɰɢɚɥɧɨ ɡɚ ɝɟɪɦɚɧɫɤɢɹ ɩɚɡɚɪ ɬɪɹɛɜɚɲɟ ɞɚ ɧɚɩɪɚɜɢɦ 
ɦɨɞɟɥɢɬɟ >>ȿ<<, ɡɚɳɨɬɨ Ƚɟɪɦɚɧɫɤɚɬɚ PTB ɫɥɭɠɛɚ 
ɢɡɢɫɤɜɚ ɨɫɧɨɜɧɢɹ ɢɡɦɟɪɜɚɬɟɥɟɧ ɭɪɟɞ ɢ ɫɨɧɞɢɬɟ ɞɚ 
ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɬ ɫɴɳɨɬɨ ɤɨɥɢɱɟɫɬɜɨ. Ɂɚ ɬɨɜɚ ɨɞɨɛɪɟɧɢɟɬɨ ɨɬ 
PTB ɫɟ ɨɬɧɚɫɹ ɫɚɦɨ ɡɚ >>ȿ<< ɦɨɞɟɥɢɬɟ.  
Ʉɚɤ ɞɚ ɢɡɛɟɪɟɬɟ ɩɨɞɯɨɞɹɳɢɹ ɦɨɞɟɥ? Ⱥɤɨ ɧɟ ɫɟ ɨɱɚɤɜɚɬ 
ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬɢ ɧɚ ɞɨɡɚɬɚ, ɩɨ-ɝɨɥɟɦɢ ɨɬ 10mSv/h, 

ɩɪɟɩɨɪɴɱɢɬɟɥɧɨ ɟ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɬ ɦɨɞɟɥɢɬɟ 6150AD2 ɢɥɢ 
AD6 ɡɚɳɨɬɨ ɩɨ-ɝɨɥɹɦɚɬɚ ɢɦ ɱɭɜɫɬɜɢɬɟɥɧɨɫɬ ɝɢ ɩɪɚɜɢ 
ɩɨɞɯɨɞɹɳɢ ɡɚ ɩɨ-ɧɢɫɤɢ ɫɬɨɣɧɨɫɬɢ ɧɚ ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬɬɚ ɧɚ 
ɞɨɡɚɬɚ. Ⱥɤɨ ɫɟ ɧɚɥɚɝɚ ɞɚ ɢɡɛɟɪɟɬɟ ɇ*10 ɡɚɪɚɞɢ ɞɴɪɠɚɜɧɢ 
ɪɟɝɭɥɚɰɢɢ, ɬɨɝɚɜɚ ɢɡɛɟɪɟɬɟ >>ɇ<< ɦɨɞɟɥɚ ɢɥɢ >>ȿ<< 
ɦɨɞɟɥɚ, ɚɤɨ ɢɫɤɚɬɟ ɞɚ ɢɡɛɟɝɧɟɬɟ ɬɨɜɚ, 6150AD ɫɴɫ ɫɬɚɪɢ 
ɫɨɧɞɢ, ɤɨɢɬɨ ɧɟ ɫɚ -ɇ*(10). ȼ ɡɚɜɢɫɢɦɨɫɬ ɨɬ ɩɪɢɥɨɠɟɧɢɟɬɨ 
ɢ ɨɬ ɬɨɜɚ ɞɚɥɢ ɢɫɤɚɬɟ, ɛɟɡɩɥɚɬɧɨ ɦɨɝɚɬ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɞɨɛɚɜɹɬ 
ɞɨɩɴɥɧɢɬɟɥɧɢ ɮɭɧɤɰɢɢ. ȿɞɢɧɫɬɜɟɧɢɹ ɧɟɞɨɫɬɚɬɴɤ ɧɚ ɬɟɡɢ 
ɮɭɧɤɰɢɢ ɟ ɱɟ ɬɟ ɩɪɚɜɹɬ ɪɚɛɨɬɚɬɚ ɫ ɭɪɟɞɚ ɦɚɥɤɨ ɩɨ-ɫɥɨɠɧɚ. 
Ⱦɨɩɴɥɧɢɬɟɥɧɢɬɟ ɮɭɧɤɰɢɢ ɫɚ:  
• Ɂɚɳɢɬɚ ɫɪɟɳɭ ɧɟɠɟɥɚɧɨ ɢɡɤɥɸɱɜɚɧɟ (ɢɡɢɫɤɜɚ 2 

ɩɨɫɥɟɞɨɜɚɬɟɥɧɢ ɧɚɬɢɫɤɚɧɢɹ ɧɚ ɛɭɬɨɧɚ) 

• ȿɧɟɪɝɨɧɟɡɚɜɢɫɢɦɚ ɩɚɦɟɬ ɡɚ ɞɨɡɚɬɚ ɧɚ ɜɴɬɪɟɲɧɚɬɚ 
ɬɪɴɛɚ 

• ɉɪɟɞɭɩɪɟɠɞɟɧɢɟ ɡɚ ɜɢɫɨɤɚ ɞɨɡɚ 

• ɉɪɨɝɪɚɦɢɪɭɟɦɢ ɚɥɚɪɦɟɧɢ ɩɪɚɝɨɜɟ ɡɚ ɞɨɡɚ ɢ ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬ 
ɧɚ ɞɨɡɚɬɚ 

• ɉɨ-ɞɨɛɪɚ ɪɟɡɨɥɸɰɢɹ (ɩɨɜɟɱɟ ɦɹɫɬɨ ɫɥɟɞ ɞɟɫɟɬɢɱɧɚɬɚ 
ɡɚɩɟɬɚɹ) ɩɪɢ ɨɬɱɢɬɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɞɨɡɚ, ɚɥɚɪɦɟɧ ɩɪɚɝ ɢ ɬ.ɧ.  

• Ɉɬɛɟɥɹɡɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɫɬɚɧɞɚɪɬɧɨɬɨ ɨɬɤɥɨɧɟɧɢɟ ɧɚ ɫɪɟɞɧɚɬɚ 
ɫɬɨɣɨɫɬ ɧɚ ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬɬɚ ɧɚ ɞɨɡɚɬɚ 

• Ɋɚɡɩɨɡɧɚɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɋɰɢɧɬɢɥɚɰɢɨɧɧɚɬɚ ɫɨɧɞɚ 6150AD-

b(/H, /E) 

 

ɊȺȻɈɌȺ ɋ ȼЪɇɒɇɂ ɋɈɇȾɂ 

ȼɴɧɲɧɢɬɟ ɫɨɧɞɢ, ɤɨɢɬɨ ɫɟ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɬ ɡɚ ɪɚɡɥɢɱɧɢ ɡɚɞɚɱɢ, 
ɩɪɚɜɹɬ 6150AD ɩɨɞɯɨɞɹɳ ɢɡɦɟɪɜɚɬɟɥɟɧ ɭɪɟɞ ɡɚ 
ɪɚɞɢɚɰɢɨɧɧɚ ɡɚɳɢɬɚ. Ʉɨɝɚɬɨ ɫɟ ɫɜɴɪɠɚɬ, ɫɨɧɞɚɬɚ ɢ 
ɩɚɪɚɦɟɬɪɢɬɟ ɡɚ ɤɚɥɢɛɪɢɪɚɧɟ ɫɟ ɪɚɡɩɨɡɧɚɜɚɬ ɚɜɬɨɦɚɬɢɱɧɨ.  
Ʉɴɦ ɧɚɫɬɨɹɳɢɹ ɦɨɦɟɧɬ ɫɟ ɩɨɞɞɴɪɠɚɬ ɫɥɟɞɧɢɬɟ ɫɨɧɞɢ:  

ɋɨɧɞɢ ɨɬɱɢɬɚɳɢ ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬ ɧɚ ɞɨɡɚɬɚ ɜ Sv/h: 

 

 

6150AD-15 (/H, /E) 

ȼɢɫɨɤɨ ɨɛɯɜɚɬɧɚ ɝɚɦɚ ɫɨɧɞɚ 

(ɨɛɯɜɚɬ 1 mSv/h ɞɨ 9.99 Sv/h ) 

 

 

6150AD-18 (/H, /E) 

ɇɢɫɤɨ ɨɛɯɜɚɬɧɚ ɝɚɦɚ ɫɨɧɞɚ 

(ɨɛɯɜɚɬ 2 mSv/h ɞɨ 9.99 Sv/h) 

 

 

 

6150AD-t (/H, /E) 

ɒɢɪɨɤɨ ɨɛɯɜɚɬɧɚ Ɍɟɥɟɬɟɤɬɨɪɧɚ ɫɨɧɞɚ ɫ 
2 ɛɪɨɹɳɢ ɬɪɴɛɢ (ɨɛɯɜɚɬ 2 mSv/h ɞɨ 9.99 
Sv/h) ɩɨɡɨɥɹɜɚ ɡɚɫɢɱɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɛɟɬɚ  

 

 

6150AD-b (/H, /E): ɜɢɫɨɤɨ ɱɭɜɫɬɜɢɬɟɥɧɚ 
ɫɰɢɧɬɢɥɚɰɢɨɧɧɚ ɫɨɧɞɚ (ɨɛɯɜɚɬ 50 nSv/h 
ɞɨ 100 μSv/h) ɫ ɲɢɪɨɤ ɟɧɟɪɝɢɟɧ ɨɛɯɜɚɬ 
(20KeV ɞɨ 7 MeV). Ɂɚɛɟɥɟɠɤɚ: ɢɡɢɫɤɜɚ 
6150AD5 ɢɥɢ AD6 (/H, /E). 

ɋɨɧɞɢɬɟ ɨɬɱɢɬɚɬ ɢɦɩɭɥɫɢ ɜ s-1 (ɢɦɚɣɬɟ ɩɪɟɞɜɢɞ ɱɟ ɬɟɡɢ 
ɫɨɧɞɢ ɪɚɛɨɬɹɬ ɫ ɜɫɢɱɤɢ ɦɨɞɟɥɢ 6150AD): 

 

 

 

6150AD-17 aɥɮɚ-ɛɟɬɚ-ɝɚɦɚ ɫɨɧɞɚ, ɫɴɳɨ 
ɡɚ ɨɬɱɢɬɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɡɚɦɴɪɫɹɜɚɧɟ 

 

 

6150AD-0  

ɂɦɩɭɥɫɧɚ ɫɨɧɞɚ ɫ ɨɛɳɨ 
ɩɪɟɞɧɚɡɧɚɱɟɧɢɟ, ɧɚɩɪɢɦɟɪ ɡɚ 
ɡɚɦɴɪɫɹɜɚɧɟ 6150AD-k, ɝɚɦɚ 
ɩɪɨɫɥɟɞɹɜɚɳɚ ɫɨɧɞɚ Cerberus 763 

 

 

АЕЦ Вх. № Ф-5602 / 04.10.2019   г.



ɎɍɇɄɐɂɂ 

 

ɂɧɞɢɤɚɰɢɹ ɢ ɩɪɟɞɭɩɪɟɠɞɟɧɢɟ ɡɚ ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬ ɧɚ ɞɨɡɚɬɚ 

ɂɧɞɢɤɚɰɢɹɬɚ ɡɚ ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬ ɧɚ ɞɨɡɚɬɚ 
ɫɟ ɩɪɟɞɫɬɚɜɹ ɟɞɧɨɜɪɟɦɟɧɧɨ ɜ 
ɰɢɮɪɨɜɚ ɢ ɚɧɚɥɨɝɨɜɚ ɮɨɪɦɚ. 

Ⱥɧɚɥɨɝɨɜɚɬɚ ɫɤɚɥɚ ɩɨɤɪɢɜɚ 2 ɞɟɤɚɞɢ 
ɢ ɫɟ ɫɴɫɬɨɢ ɨɬ 32 ɨɬɞɟɥɟɧɢɹ 

ɩɨɞɪɟɞɟɧɢ ɜɴɜ ɮɨɪɦɚɬɚ ɧɚ ɚɪɤɚ. Ⱦɜɟ ɫɴɫɟɞɧɢ ɨɬɞɟɥɟɧɢɹ 
ɜɢɧɚɝɢ ɫɟ ɩɨɤɪɢɜɚɬ ɨɬ ɟɞɧɚ ɞɟɤɚɞɚ. 6150AD ɚɜɬɨɦɚɬɢɱɧɨ 
ɫɦɟɧɹ ɨɛɯɜɚɬɢɬɟ ɫɢ, ɩɪɢ ɢɡɜɴɪɲɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɫɦɹɧɚ ɫɟ ɱɭɜɚ 
ɤɪɚɬɤɨɬɪɚɟɧ ɡɜɭɤ, ɤɨɣɬɨ ɜɫɟɤɢ ɩɴɬ ɭɜɟɞɨɦɹɜɚ ɩɨɬɪɟɛɢɬɟɥɹ ɡɚ 
ɢɡɜɴɪɲɟɧɚɬɚ ɫɦɹɧɚ.  
Ȼɭɬɨɧɴɬ ɧɚ ɝɨɜɨɪɢɬɟɥɹ ɜɤɥɸɱɜɚ ɢ ɢɡɤɥɸɱɜɚ ɡɜɭɤɚ ɩɪɢ 
ɨɬɱɢɬɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɢɦɩɭɥɫ. ɋɢɦɜɨɥɴɬ ɫ ɝɨɜɨɪɢɬɟɥɹ ɜ ɝɨɪɧɢɹ ɞɟɫɟɧ 
ɴɝɴɥ, ɩɨɤɚɡɜɚ ɱɟ ɬɨɣ ɟ ɜɤɥɸɱɟɧ. ȼ ɫɥɭɱɚɣ ɧɚ ɚɥɚɪɦɚ ɡɚ 
ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬ ɧɚ ɞɨɡɚɬɚ, ɢɦɚ ɩɪɟɤɴɫɜɚɳ ɚɥɚɪɦɟɧ ɫɢɝɧɚɥ ɢ ɫɢɦɜɨɥɚ 
ɫ ɝɨɜɨɪɢɬɟɥɹ ɩɪɢɦɢɝɜɚ (ɩɪɢ /ȿ ɦɨɞɟɥɢɬɟ, ɚɧɚɥɨɝɨɜɚɬɚ ɫɤɚɥɚ 
ɫɴɳɨ ɩɪɢɦɢɝɜɚ). ɑɪɟɡ ɧɚɬɢɫɤɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɛɭɬɨɧɚ ɫ ɝɨɜɨɪɢɬɟɥɹ, ɳɟ 
ɫɟ ɢɡɤɥɸɱɢ ɚɥɚɪɦɟɧɢɹ ɫɢɝɧɚɥ, ɚ ɫɢɦɜɨɥɢɬɟ ɳɟ ɩɪɨɞɴɥɠɚɬ ɞɚ 
ɩɪɢɦɢɝɜɚɬ.  

ɋɜɴɪɡɜɚɣɤɢ ɜɴɧɲɧɚ ɫɨɧɞɚ, ɳɟ 
ɜɤɥɸɱɢɦ ɢɧɞɢɤɚɰɢɹ >>ext xy<< ɜ 
ɝɨɪɧɢɹ ɥɹɜ ɴɝɴɥ. Ɉɛɯɜɚɬɢɬɟ ɢ 
ɟɞɢɧɢɰɢɬɟ ɫɟ ɢɡɛɢɪɚɬ ɚɜɬɨɦɚɬɢɱɧɨ. 
Ɍɨɡɢ ɩɪɢɦɟɪ ɩɨɤɚɡɜɚ ɫɨɧɞɚ 6150AD-

17, ɤɨɹɬɨ ɩɨɤɚɡɜɚ ɛɪɨɣɤɢɬɟ ɜ ɫɟɤɭɧɞɚ ɜ s-1. 

ɂɧɞɢɤɚɰɢɹɬɚ ɡɚ ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬ ɧɚ ɞɨɡɚɬɚ ɫɟ ɩɨɤɚɡɜɚ ɩɨ 
ɩɨɞɪɚɡɛɢɪɚɧɟ. ɇɚɬɢɫɤɚɧɟɬɨ ɧɚ ɫɬɪɟɥɤɢɬɟ ɢɡɜɢɤɜɚ ɞɪɭɝɢ 
ɫɴɫɬɨɹɧɢɹ, ɤɨɢɬɨ ɳɟ ɨɛɫɴɞɢɦ ɧɚɤɪɚɬɤɨ.  
 

ɋɪɟɞɧɚ ɋɬɨɣɧɨɫɬ ɧɚ Ɇɨɳɧɨɫɬɬɚ ɧɚ Ⱦɨɡɚɬɚ 

ɋɪɟɞɧɚɬɚ ɫɬɨɣɧɨɫɬ ɧɚ ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬɬɚ 
ɧɚ ɞɨɡɚɬɚ ɟ ɱɚɫɬɢɱɧɨ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɟɦɚ 
ɩɪɢ ɧɢɫɤɢ ɧɢɜɚ ɧɚ ɞɨɡɚɬɚ, ɤɴɞɟɬɨ 
ɢɡɨɛɪɚɡɟɧɚɬɚ ɫɬɨɣɧɨɫɬ ɧɚ 
ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬɬɚ ɧɚ ɞɨɡɚɬɚ ɟ ɩɪɟɞɦɟɬ ɧɚ 

ɝɨɥɟɦɢ ɫɬɚɬɢɫɬɢɱɟɫɤɢ ɤɨɥɟɛɚɧɢɹ. Ɇɚɤɚɪ ɢ ɨɬɧɟɦɚɣɤɢ ɩɨ-

ɞɴɥɝɨ ɜɪɟɦɟ, ɫɪɟɞɧɚɬɚ ɫɬɨɣɧɨɫɬ ɩɪɟɞɨɫɬɚɜɹ ɦɧɨɝɨ ɩɨ-ɞɨɛɪɚ 
ɫɬɚɬɢɫɬɢɱɟɫɤɚ ɬɨɱɧɨɫɬ. ɐɢɮɪɢɬɟ ɳɟ ɩɪɢɦɢɝɜɚɬ ɞɨɤɚɬɨ 
ɫɬɚɬɢɫɬɢɱɟɫɤɚɬɚ ɬɨɱɧɨɫɬ (ɨɬɧɨɫɢɬɟɥɧɨ ɟɞɧɨ ɫɬɚɧɞɚɪɬɧɨ 
ɨɬɤɥɨɧɟɧɢɟ) ɟ ɩɨɜɟɱɟ ɨɬ 5%. ɉɪɢɦɢɝɜɚɧɟɬɨ ɳɟ ɫɩɪɟ ɜɟɞɧɚɝɚ 
ɫɥɟɞ ɤɚɬɨ ɫɟ ɞɨɫɬɢɝɧɟ ɝɪɚɧɢɰɚɬɚ ɨɬ 5%. 6150AD5 ɢ AD6 (/H, 

/E) ɞɨɩɴɥɧɢɬɟɥɧɨ ɩɨɡɜɨɥɹɜɚɬ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɜɢɞɢ ɫɬɚɧɞɚɪɬɧɨɬɨ 
ɨɬɤɥɨɧɟɧɢɟ.  
 

ɇɚɛɥɸɞɟɧɢɟ ɢ ɧɚɫɬɪɨɣɤɚ ɧɚ ɩɪɚɝɚ ɡɚ ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬ ɧɚ ɞɨɡɚɬɚ  
Ƚɨɜɨɪɢɬɟɥɹ ɜ ɝɨɪɧɢɹ ɞɟɫɟɧ ɴɝɴɥ 
ɩɨɤɚɡɜɚ ɱɟ ɬɚɡɢ ɢɧɞɢɤɚɰɢɹ ɤɚɫɚɟ 
ɩɪɚɝ, ɚ ɧɟ ɢɡɦɟɪɟɧɚ ɫɬɨɣɧɨɫɬ. Ȼɭɬɨɧɚ 
ɫ ɝɨɜɨɪɢɬɟɥɹ ɩɨɡɜɨɥɹɜɚ ɢɡɛɨɪ ɧɚ ɩɪɚɝ 
ɨɬ ɩɪɟɞɜɚɪɢɬɟɥɧɨ ɡɚɞɚɞɟɧɢ 

ɫɬɨɣɧɨɫɬɢ, ɤaɬɨ ɜ ɫɥɭɱɚɣ ɱɟ ɫɟ ɩɨɥɡɜɚ 6150AD5 ɢ AD6 (/H, /E) 

ɞɨɩɴɥɧɢɬɟɥɧɨ ɜɤɥɸɱɜɚ ɩɪɚɝɨɜɟ, ɤɨɢɬɨ ɫɟ ɩɪɨɝɪɚɦɢɪɚɬ ɨɬ 
ɩɨɬɪɟɛɢɬɟɥɹ. 
 

Ɇɚɤɫɢɦɚɥɧɚ ɫɬɨɣɧɨɫɬ ɧɚ ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬɬɚ ɧɚ ɞɨɡɚɬɚ 

ɋɢɦɜɨɥɴɬ >>max<< ɨɡɧɚɱɚɜɚ ɱɟ ɬɚɡɢ 
ɢɧɞɢɤɚɰɢɹ ɫɟ ɨɬɧɚɫɹ ɡɚ ɦɚɤɫɢɦɚɥɧɚɬɚ 
ɫɬɨɣɧɨɫɬ ɧɚ ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬɬɚ ɧɚ ɞɨɡɚɬɚ ɫɥɟɞ 
ɜɤɥɸɱɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ 6150AD. Ɍɚɡɢ ɫɬɨɣɧɨɫɬ 

ɦɨɠɟ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚ ɩɪɢ ɞɟɣɧɨɫɬɢ, ɤɚɬɨ ɧɚɩɪɢɦɟɪ ɢɡɦɟɪɜɚɧɟ 
ɧɚ ɩɪɨɫɬɪɚɧɫɬɜɟɧɨɬɨ ɪɚɡɩɪɟɞɟɥɟɧɢɟ ɧɚ ɪɚɞɢɚɰɢɨɧɧɨɬɨ ɩɨɥɟ.   

 

 

 

Ⱦɨɡɚ ɢ ɉɪɟɞɭɩɪɟɠɞɟɧɢɟ ɡɚ Ⱦɨɡɚ  
 

Ⱦɨɡɚɬɚ ɫɟ ɢɡɨɛɪɚɡɹɜɚ ɰɢɮɪɨɜɨ ɢ 
ɤɚɬɨ ɚɧɚɥɨɝɨɜɚ ɱɟɪɬɚ, ɤɨɹɬɨ 
ɩɪɟɞɫɬɚɜɹ ɞɨɡɚɬɚ ɤɚɬɨ ɱɚɫɬ ɨɬ 
ɩɪɚɝɚ ɡɚ ɚɥɚɪɦɚ ɡɚ ɞɨɡɚ. 
Ɂɚɪɚɞɢ ɟɥɟɤɬɪɨ ɧɟɡɚɜɢɫɢɦɚɬɚ 

ɩɚɦɟɬ, ɞɨɡɚɬɚ ɦɨɠɟ ɢ ɞɚ ɧɟ ɟ 0 (ɧɭɥɚ) ɫɥɟɞ ɫɬɚɪɬɢɪɚɧɟ ɧɚ 
ɭɪɟɞɚ. ȼ ɫɥɭɱɚɣ ɧɚ ɚɥɚɪɦɚ ɡɚ ɞɨɡɚ ɭɪɟɞɚ 6150AD 

ɚɜɬɨɦɚɬɢɱɧɨ ɩɪɟɦɢɧɚɜɚ ɜ ɬɨɡɢ ɪɟɠɢɦ. ɉɴɥɧɚɬɚ ɫɤɚɥɚ ɢ 
ɝɨɜɨɪɢɬɟɥɹ ɳɟ ɩɪɢɦɢɝɜɚɬ ɢ ɳɟ ɢɦɚ ɩɪɟɤɴɫɜɚɳ ɚɥɚɪɦɟɧ 
ɫɢɝɧɚɥ. Ɂɚɞɚɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɫɬɨɣɧɨɫɬ 0 ɟ ɜɴɡɦɨɠɧɨ ɟɞɢɧɫɬɜɟɧɨ 
ɫɥɟɞ ɜɤɥɸɱɜɚɧɟ.  
ɋ ɩɨ-ɨɩɪɨɫɬɟɧɢɬɟ ɦɨɞɟɥɢ 6150AD ɢ AD2 (/H, /E) ɞɨɡɚɬɚ 
ɜɢɧɚɝɢ ɟ 0 (ɧɭɥɚ) ɫɥɟɞ ɫɬɚɪɬɢɪɚɧɟ ɢ ɧɹɦɚ ɚɧɚɥɨɝɨɜɚ 
ɢɧɞɢɤɚɰɢɹ ɡɚ ɞɨɡɚɬɚ, ɡɚɳɨɬɨ ɬɟɡɢ ɦɨɞɟɥɢ ɧɟ ɩɪɟɞɥɚɝɚɬ 
ɩɪɟɞɭɩɪɟɠɞɟɧɢɟ ɡɚ ɞɨɡɚ.  
 

ɉɪɟɝɥɟɠɞɚɧɟ ɢ Ɂɚɞɚɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ Ⱥɥɚɪɦɟɧɢ ɉɪɚɝɨɜɟ ɡɚ ɞɨɡɚ 
(ɫɚɦɨ ɡɚ ɦɨɞɟɥɢ 6150AD5 ɢ AD6 (/H, /E)) 

Ƚɨɜɨɪɢɬɟɥɹ ɜ ɝɨɪɧɢɹ ɞɟɫɟɧ ɴɝɴɥ 
ɧɚ ɟɤɪɚɧɚ ɩɨɤɚɡɜɚ ɱɟ ɬɚɡɢ 
ɢɧɞɢɤɚɰɢɹ ɫɟ ɨɬɧɚɫɹ ɡɚ ɩɪɚɝ, ɚ ɧɟ 
ɡɚ ɢɡɦɟɪɟɧɚ ɫɬɨɣɧɨɫɬ. Ȼɭɬɨɧɚ ɫ 
ɝɨɜɨɪɢɬɟɥɹ ɩɨɡɜɨɥɹɜɚ ɞɚ ɫɟ 

ɢɡɛɟɪɟ ɩɪɚɝ ɨɬ ɡɚɞɚɞɟɧɢ ɫɬɨɣɧɨɫɬɢ, ɜɤɥɸɱɢɬɟɥɧɨ 
ɩɪɨɝɪɚɦɢɪɭɟɦ ɩɪɚɝ ɨɬ ɩɨɬɪɟɛɢɬɟɥɹ.  
 

ɇɚɩɪɟɠɟɧɢɟ ɢ ɦɨɧɢɬɨɪɢɧɝ ɧɚ ɛɚɬɟɪɢɹɬɚ  
Ɍɚɡɢ ɮɭɧɤɰɢɹ ɩɨɡɜɨɥɹɜɚ ɞɚ ɫɟ 
ɜɢɞɢ ɧɚɩɪɟɠɟɧɢɟɬɨ ɨɬ 9 
ɜɨɥɬɨɜɚɬɚ ɛɚɬɟɪɢɹ ɩɨ ɜɫɹɤɨ 
ɜɪɟɦɟ. ɉɪɢ ɧɚɩɪɟɠɟɧɢɹ ɩɨ-

ɧɢɫɤɢ ɨɬ 5,5V ɫɟ ɩɨɹɜɹɜɚ 
ɩɪɢɦɢɝɜɚɳ ɫɢɦɜɨɥ ɫ ɛɚɬɟɪɢɹ ɜ ɝɨɪɧɢɹ ɞɟɫɟɧ ɴɝɴɥ ɧɚ ɟɤɪɚɧɚ 
ɢ ɩɪɨɞɴɥɠɢɬɟɥɟɧ ɚɥɚɪɦɟɧ ɫɢɝɧɚɥ. ɑɪɟɡ ɚɬɢɫɤɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɛɭɬɨɧɚ 
ɫ ɝɨɜɨɪɢɬɟɥɹ ɚɥɚɪɦɟɧɢɹ ɫɢɝɧɚɥ ɳɟ ɢɡɱɟɡɧɟ ɢ ɫɢɦɜɨɥɚ ɫ 
ɛɚɬɟɪɢɹɬɚ ɳɟ ɫɟ ɡɚɞɴɪɠɢ ɛɟɡ ɞɚ ɦɢɝɚ. Ɍɨɜɚ ɚɜɬɨɦɚɬɢɱɧɨ 
ɚɥɚɪɦɢɪɚɧɟ ɡɚ ɛɚɬɟɪɢɹɬɚ ɫɟ ɩɨɥɭɱɚɜɚ ɩɪɢ ɜɫɹɤɚɤɜɨ 
ɫɴɫɬɨɹɧɢɟ ɧɚ 6150AD, ɧɟ ɫɚɦɨ ɩɪɢ ɢɧɞɢɤɚɰɢɹ ɡɚ 
ɧɚɩɪɟɠɟɧɢɟ ɧɚ ɛɚɬɟɪɢɹɬɚ.  
 

ɈɉɐɂɈɇȺɅɇɂ ȺɄɋȿɋɈȺɊɂ 

 

Ɉɬɞɟɥɟɧɢɟ ɡɚ ɋɴɯɪɚɧɟɧɢɟ ɧɚ ɂɡɬɨɱɧɢɰɢ 761.1 

Ɉɬɞɟɥɟɧɢɟɬɨ ɡɚ ɢɡɬɨɱɧɢɰɢ 761.1 ɫɥɭɠɢ ɡɚ ɬɨɜɚ ɞɚ ɫɟ 
ɦɨɧɬɢɪɚɬ ɢɡɬɨɱɧɢɰɢɬɟ 6706 (333kBq Cs-137) ɢɥɢ 
ɟɤɜɢɜɚɥɟɧɬɟɧ, ɧɚ ɭɪɟɞɚ 6150AD. Ɍɨɜɚ ɩɨɡɜɨɥɹɜɚ 
ɜɴɡɩɪɨɢɡɜɨɞɢɦɢ ɪɚɞɢɨɥɨɝɢɱɧɢ ɩɪɨɜɟɪɤɢ. 
 

ɉɨɫɬɚɜɤɢ ɡɚ ɫɬɟɧɚ 

ɉɨɫɬɚɜɤɚɬɚ ɡɚ ɫɬɟɧɚ 761.8 ɫɥɭɠɢ ɡɚ ɫɴɯɪɚɧɟɧɢɟ (ɧɟ ɡɚ 
ɪɚɛɨɬɚ) ɭɪɟɞɚ 6150 ɧɚ ɫɬɟɧɚ. ɉɨɫɬɚɜɤɚɬɚ ɡɚ ɫɬɟɧɚ ɫ ɩɪɚɜɨ 
ɬɨɤɨɜɨ  ɡɚɯɪɚɧɜɚɧɟ ɩɨɡɜɨɥɹɜɚ ɫɬɚɰɢɨɧɚɪɧɚ ɪɚɛɨɬɚ ɧɚ ɭɪɟɞɚ 
6150 ɫ 230V ɧɚɩɪɟɠɟɧɢɟ ɨɬ ɟɥɟɤɬɪɢɱɟɫɤɚɬɚ ɦɪɟɠɚ.  
 

ɑɚɧɬɢ ɢ Ʉɭɮɚɪɢ  
 

ɂɦɚ ɪɚɡɧɨɨɛɪɚɡɢɟ ɨɬ ɱɚɧɬɢ ɢ ɤɭɮɚɪɢ ɡɚ ɫɴɯɪɚɧɟɧɢɟ ɢ 
ɬɪɚɧɫɩɨɪɬɢɪɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɭɪɟɞɚ 6150 ɢ ɧɟɝɨɜɢɬɟ ɚɤɫɟɫɨɚɪɢ.  
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ȾɈɉЪɅɇɂɌȿɅɇɂ ɍɋɌɊɈɃɋɌȼȺ 

(ɜɢɠɬɟ ɨɬɞɟɥɧɢɬɟ ɢɧɮɨɪɦɚɰɢɨɧɧɢ ɥɢɫɬɨɜɟ) 

ɋɬɚɧɰɢɹɬɚ ɡɚ ɝɚɦɚ ɚɥɚɪɦɢ 859.ɏ ɩɨɛɢɪɚ ɟɞɢɧ ɭɪɟɞ 6150AD ɢ 
ɩɪɚɜɢ ɞɨɛɪɟ ɡɚɛɟɥɟɠɢɦɢ ɚɥɚɪɦɢ, ɧɚɩɪɢɦɟɪ ɱɪɟɡ ɩɪɢɦɢɝɜɚɧɢɹ.  
Ɇɭɥɬɢɩɥɟɤɫɨɪɚ 861.ɯ ɦɨɠɟ ɫɚ ɫɜɴɪɠɟ ɞɨ 10 ɫɨɧɞɢ ɤɴɦ ɟɞɢɧ 
ɭɪɟɞ 6150AD, ɢ ɝɢ ɫɤɚɧɢɪɚ ɚɜɬɨɦɚɬɢɱɧɨ, ɪɴɱɧɨ ɢɥɢ ɱɪɟɡ 
ɜɴɧɲɧɚ ɤɨɦɩɸɬɴɪɧɚ ɤɨɦɚɧɞɚ. Ɍɨɜɚ ɩɨɡɜɨɥɹɜɚ ɞɚ ɫɟ 
ɧɚɛɥɸɞɚɜɚɬ ɧɹɤɨɥɤɨ ɦɟɫɬɚ ɫ ɟɞɢɧ ɭɪɟɞ 6150AD ɢ ɧɹɤɨɥɤɨ 
ɫɨɧɞɢ ɡɚ ɟɞɢɧ ɢ ɫɴɳɢ ɩɟɪɢɨɞ ɨɬ ɜɪɟɦɟ.  
ɋɢɫɬɟɦɚɬɚ TELDOS ɩɪɟɞɚɜɚ ɱɪɟɡ ɪɚɞɢɨɜɴɥɧɢ ɞɨɡɚɬɚ 
ɢɡɦɟɪɟɧɚ ɨɬ ɭɪɟɞɚ 6150AD ɧɚ ɤɨɦɩɸɬɴɪ ɧɚ ɪɚɡɫɬɨɹɧɢɟ ɞɨ 
500ɦ. 
 

ɌȿɏɇɂɑȿɋɄȺ ɂɇɎɈɊɆȺɐɂə 

 6150AD1 (/H, /E) 

6150AD5 (/H, /E) 

6150AD2 (/H, /E) 

6150AD6 (/H, /E) 

Ⱦɟɬɟɤɬɨɪ 
(ɤɨɦɩɟɧɫɢɪɚɧɚ 
ɟɧɟɪɝɢɹ) 

GM ɬɪɴɛɚ ZP1310, 

ɟɮɟɤɬ.ɞɴɥɠɢɧɚ 

16ɦɦ. 
ɑɭɜɫɬɜɢɬɟɥɧɨɫɬ 
ɨɤɨɥɨ 500 ɢɦɩɭɥɫɚ 
ɡɚ  μSv 

GM ɬɪɴɛɚ 

ZP1200, 

ɟɮɟɤɬ.ɞɴɥɠɢɧɚ 
40ɦɦ. 
ɑɭɜɫɬɜɢɬɟɥɧɨɫɬ 
ɨɤɨɥɨ 5800 
ɢɦɩɭɥɫɚ ɡɚ  μSv 

ɂɡɦɟɪɜɚɧɚ 
ɜɟɥɢɱɢɧɚ 

/ɇ, /ȿ ɦɨɞɟɥɢ: ɨɤɨɥɧɚɬɚ ɞɨɡɚ ɟ 
ɟɤɜɢɜɚɥɟɧɬɧɚ ɧɚ H*(10); ɞɪɭɝɢ; ɞɨɡɚ ɡɚ 
ɟɤɫɩɨɡɢɰɢɹ Js 

ȿɧɟɪɝɢɟɧ 
ɨɛɯɜɚɬ 

Ɇɨɞɟɥɢ /ɇ, /ȿ,  
45keV- 2,6MeV 

Ⱦɪɭɝɢ: 
45keV-3 MeV 

60keV-1,3MeV 

Ъɝɥɨɜ ɨɛɯɜɚɬ ±45⁰ ɜ ɩɨɫɨɤɚ (ɩɟɪɩɟɧɞɢɤɭɥɹɪɧɚ ɧɚ 
ɩɪɟɞɧɚɬɚ ɫɬɪɚɧɚ) 

Ⱥɧɚɥɨɝɨɜ (Ⱥ) ɢ 
ɰɢɮɪɨɜ (D) 

ɨɛɯɜɚɬ ɧɚ 
ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬ ɧɚ 
ɞɨɡɚɬɚ 

A: 1 μSv/h  
Ⱦɨ 1000 mSv/h 

D: 0.0 μSv/h  
Ⱦɨ 999 mSv/h 

A: 0.1 μSv/h ɞɨ 10 

mSv/h 

D: 0.00 μSv/h ɞɨ 

9.99 mSv/h 

ɂɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɟɦ 
ɨɛɯɜɚɬ ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬ 
ɧɚ ɞɨɡɚɬɚ (ɧɢɫɤɢ 
ɤɨɥɟɛɚɧɢɹ) 

0.2 mSv/h ɞɨ 

999 mSv/h 

2 μSv/h ɞɨ 

9.99 mSv/h 

ȼɪɟɦɟɜɚ 
ɤɨɧɫɬɚɧɬɚ 

8s, 1 ɞɨ 2s ɡɚ ɜɧɟɡɚɩɧɢ ɡɧɚɱɢɦɢ 
ɩɪɨɦɟɧɢ ɜ ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬɬɚ ɧɚ ɞɨɡɚɬɚ 

ɂɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬɚɥɟɧ 
ɮɨɧ  

< 20 nSv/h 

Ʌɢɧɟɣɧɨɫɬ ɧɚ 
ɢɡɦɟɪɜɚɧɢɹɬɚ ɡɚ 

ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬ ɧɚ 
ɞɨɡɚɬɚ 

Ɉɬɤɥɨɧɟɧɢɟ max. ±10%, 

Ʉɚɥɢɛɪɢɪɚɧɟ ɫ ɢɡɬɨɱɧɢɤ Cs-137 

ɋɴɩɪɨɬɢɜɥɟɧɢɟ 
ɩɪɢ ɫɜɪɴɯ ɬɨɜɚɪ 

Ⱦɨ 50 ɩɴɬɢ ɫɬɨɣɧɨɫɬɬɚ ɧɚ ɰɟɥɢɹ ɨɛɯɜɚɬ 
ɧɚ ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬɬɚ ɧɚ ɞɨɡɚɬɚ 

ɋɪɟɞɟɧ ɰɢɮɪɨɜ 
ɨɛɯɜɚɬ ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬ 
ɧɚ ɞɨɡɚɬɚ 

0.000 μSv/h ɞɨ 9.999 mSv/h 

ɋɬɨɣɧɨɫɬɬɚ ɩɪɢɦɢɝɜɚ ɞɨɤɚɬɨ 
ɫɬɚɧɞɚɪɬɧɨɬɨ ɨɬɤɥɨɧɟɧɢɟ ɟ > ɨɬ 5% 

ɐɢɮɪɨɜ ɨɛɯɜɚɬ 
ɧɚ ɞɨɡɚɬɚ  

6150AD1 (/H, /E): 

0 μSv - 9.99 Sv 

6150AD5 (/H, /E): 

0.00 μSv-9.99 Sv 

6150AD2 (/H, /E): 

0 μSv - 99.9 mSv 

6150AD6 (/H, /E): 

0.00μSv-99.9mSv 

Ɏɢɤɫɢɪɚɧɢ 
ɩɪɚɝɨɜɟ ɡɚ 
ɚɥɚɪɦɚ ɩɪɢ 
ɩɪɟɜɢɲɚɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ 
ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬ ɧɚ 
ɞɨɡɚɬɚ 

25 μSv/h 

250 μSv/h 

1 mSv/h 

2.5 mSv/h 

10 mSv/h 

(ɢɡɤɥɸɱɟɧ) 

7.5 μSv/h 

25 μSv/h 

100 μSv/h 

2 mSv/h 

3 mSv/h 

(ɢɡɤɥɸɱɟɧ) 
 

 6150AD1 (/H, /E) 

6150AD5 (/H, /E) 

6150AD2 (/H, /E) 

6150AD6 (/H, /E) 

Ɏɢɤɫɢɪɚɧɢ 
ɩɪɚɝɨɜɟ ɡɚ 
ɚɥɚɪɦɚ ɩɪɢ 
ɩɪɟɜɢɲɚɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ 
ɞɨɡɚɬɚ (ɫɚɦɨ ɡɚ 
ɦɨɞɟɥɢ 6150AD 

ɢ AD6) 

15 mSv 

100 mSv 

250 mSv 

(ɢɡɤɥɸɱɟɧɨ) 

1 mSv 

2 mSv 

(ɢɡɤɥɸɱɟɧɨ) 

ɉɪɨɝɪɚɦɢɪɭɟɦɢ 
ɩɪɚɝɨɜɟ  

1 (ɟɞɢɧ) ɫɜɨɛɨɞɧɨ ɩɪɨɝɪɚɦɢɪɭɟɦ 
ɩɪɚɝ ɡɚ ɜɫɹɤɚ ɞɨɡɚ ɢ ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬ ɧɚ 
ɞɨɡɚɬɚ (ɫɚɦɨ ɡɚ ɦɨɞɟɥɢ 6150AD ɢ 
AD6 ) 

Ɂɜɭɤɨɜɨ 
ɡɚɫɢɱɚɧɟ ɧɚ 
ɢɦɩɭɥɫɢ 

Ⱦɚ, ɦɨɠɟ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɜɤɥɸɱɜɚ ɢɡɤɥɸɱɜɚ ɨɬ 
ɛɭɬɨɧɚ ɫ ɝɨɜɨɪɢɬɟɥɹ 

Ɉɫɜɟɬɹɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ 
ɟɤɪɚɧɚ 

ȿɤɪɚɧɚ ɢɦɚ ɩɨɞɫɜɟɬɤɚ, ɤɨɹɬɨ ɫɜɟɬɢ ɜ 
ɩɪɨɞɴɥɠɟɧɢɟ ɧɚ 10ɫɟɤɭɧɞɢ ɫɥɟɞ 
ɧɚɬɢɫɤɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɛɭɬɨɧɚ 

LCD ɬɟɫɬ  Ⱥɜɬɨɦɚɬɢɱɧɨ ɫɥɟɞ ɜɤɥɸɱɜɚɧɟ ɫɥɟɞ 
ɤɚɬɨ ɛɭɬɨɧɚ ɡɚ ɜɤɥɸɱɜɚɧɟ ɢ 
ɢɡɤɥɸɱɜɚɧɟ ɟ ɜ ɧɚɬɢɫɧɚɬɨ ɩɨɥɨɠɟɧɢɟ 

Ɍɟɦɩɟɪɚɬɭɪɟɧ 
ɨɛɯɜɚɬ 

-30°C to + 50°C, ɦɚɤɫ. ɨɬɤɥɨɧɟɧɢɟ. 
±10% ɡɚ ɢɧɞɢɤɚɰɢɹ ɩɪɢ +20°C 

Ⱥɬɦɨɫɮɟɪɧɨ 
ɧɚɥɹɝɚɧɟ 

ɇɨɦɢɧɚɥɟɧ ɨɛɯɜɚɬ 60 to 130 kPa (600 
ɞɨ 1300 mbar) 

Ƚɟɨɬɪɨɩɢɡɴɦ ɇɹɦɚ (ɧɹɦɚ ɩɪɨɦɹɧɚ ɜ ɢɡɦɟɪɜɚɧɢɹɬɚ 
ɜ ɪɟɡɭɥɬɚɬ ɧɚ ɝɪɚɜɢɬɚɰɢɨɧɧɢ ɟɮɟɤɬɢ) 

Ɂɚɯɪɚɧɜɚɧɟ 9V ɛɚɬɟɪɢɹ (ɚɥɤɚɥɧɚ ɫɩɨɪɟɞ IEC 

6LR61) ɢɥɢ 9V ɚɤɭɦɭɥɚɬɨɪɧɚ 
ɩɪɟɡɚɪɟɠɞɚɳɚ ɛɚɬɟɪɢɹ. 

ɀɢɜɨɬ ɧɚ 

ɛɚɬɟɪɢɹɬɚ ɫ 
6LR61 

Ɉɤɨɥɨ 3000 ɱɚɫɚ 

(ɨɤɨɥɨ 60 ɱɚɫɚ ɫ ɩɨɞɫɜɟɬɤɚ) 

ɉɪɨɜɟɪɤɚ ɧɚ 
ɛɚɬɟɪɢɹɬɚ 

ɇɚɩɪɟɠɟɧɢɟɬɨ ɫɟ ɨɬɛɟɥɹɡɜɚ ɰɢɮɪɨɜɨ 
ɫɥɟɞ ɜɤɥɸɱɜɚɧɟ, ɢɥɢ ɚɤɨ ɫɟ ɧɚɥɚɝɚ 
ɩɨ-ɤɴɫɧɨ ɫɥɟɞ ɧɚɬɢɫɤɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɛɭɬɨɧɚ 
ɫɴɫ ɫɬɪɟɥɤɚɬɚ. 

Ɂɚɯɪɚɧɜɚɳɨ 
ɧɚɩɪɟɠɟɧɢɟ  

ɇɨɦɢɧɚɥɟɧ ɨɛɯɜɚɬ ɨɬ 5,5 ɞɨ 10V 

ɉɪɨɜɟɪɤɚ ɧɚ 
ɛɚɬɟɪɢɹɬɚ 

Ⱥɜɬɨɦɚɬɢɱɧɨ ɜɢɡɭɚɥɧɨ ɢ ɡɜɭɤɨɜɨ 
ɩɪɟɞɭɩɪɟɠɞɟɧɢɟ ɚɤɨ 
ɧɚɩɪɟɠɟɧɢɟɬɨɧɚ ɛɚɬɟɪɢɹɬɚ ɩɚɞɧɟ ɩɨɞ 
5,5V. 

Ʉɨɪɩɭɫ ɂɡɥɹɬ ɚɥɭɦɢɧɢɣ, ɜɨɞɨɭɫɬɨɣɱɢɜ, 
ɡɚɳɢɬɚ ɨɬ ɩɪɨɧɢɤɜɚɧɟ IP67 ɫɩɨɪɟɞ 
DIN 40050 

Ɂɭɦɟɪ ɉɢɟɡɨ ɡɭɦɟɪ ɜ ɤɨɪɩɭɫɚ 

Ɋɚɡɦɟɪɢ 130 x 80 x 29 mm³ 

Ɍɟɝɥɨ Ɉɤɨɥɨ 400ɝɪ.  
Ʉɚɢɲɤɚ ɡɚ 
ɧɨɫɟɧɟ 

ɉɥɚɫɬɦɚɫɨɜɚ, ɥɟɫɧɚ ɡɚ ɞɟɡɚɤɬɢɜɚɰɢɹ, 
ɞɴɥɠɢɧɚ 1ɦ. 
ȿɧɟɪɝɢɟɧ ɨɬɤɥɢɤ 

ɇɨɪɦɚɥɢɡɢɪɚɧ ɡɚ ɂɧɞɢɤɚɰɢɹ ɧɚ CS-137 (662keV) 
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Automation und Messtechnik GmbH

6150AD® is our trademark
(German registration number 303 55 582)

SCINTILLATOR PROBE
6150AD-b (/H, /E)

Plastic Scintillator Probe for the
Dose Rate Meter 6150AD® for
measuring photon radiation
(gamma and X-radiation)

���� High sensitivity due to large scintillator:
Dose rate measurements down to a few nSv/h,
instrumental background approx. 1 nSv/h only

���� Measuring quantity JS (AD-b) or H*(10) (AD-b/H, /E)

���� Wide energy range: 20/23 keV to 7 MeV

���� Gets all the benefits from the 6150AD:
���� Automatic range selection
���� Smart time constant
���� Digital calibration providing high accuracy
���� Simultaneously measures current value, average

value, and maximum value of dose rate, as well as
dose

���� Alarm thresholds for both dose and dose rate
including one freely programmable threshold each

���� Low power consumption, supply from 6150AD

approved

(government

authority)

by PTB

Case 6605.5
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-  SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE  -

APPLICATION

The Scintillator Probe 6150AD-b is a portable probe for
the Dose Rate Meter 6150AD to measure photon radia-
tion (gamma and X-radiation). A cylindrical three by three
inches organic scintillator serves as the radiation detec-
tor. Particular advantages of the Scintillator Probe are its
wide energy range and its high sensitivity. The Scintilla-
tor Probe is thus particularly well suited for fast and
accurate measurements of low radiation levels down to
or even below natural background. Due to that feature
the probe received its name: the »b« in 6150AD-b
means »background«. Other applications are, for
example, measurement of scattered radiation and
measurements around CRTs (cathode ray tubes) or
other sources of X-rays.

This data sheet only specifies the Scintillator Probe, not
the 6150AD meter it is used with. It is assumed through-
out this data sheet that the reader is familiar with the
6150AD (see the 6150AD data sheet).

The 6150AD-b is designed for the classical quantitiy JS.
The 6150AD-b/H is designed for Ambient Dose Equiva-
lent H*(10). The AD-b/E is the same as the AD-b/H
except a different internal probe code requiring 6150AD
»/E« basic meters. The German PTB approval only
applies to the »6150AD-b/E« model. This shall eliminate
classical JS models. However, for international use we
strongly recommend »/H« models over »/E« models. See
the table below for the compatibility of 6150AD-b probes
and 6150AD meters.

6150AD5/E, 6150AD6/E6150AD-b/E
H*(10)

6150AD-b/H
6150AD5 (/H), 6150AD6 (/H)

JS6150AD-b

compatible with these metersQuantity

SCOPE OF DELIVERY and ACCESSORIES

The Scintillator Probe comes with a helical probe cable
and the removable carrying strap. The Dose Rate Meter
6150AD is not included.

Loudspeaker Attachments (optional accessories)

Even at natural background conditions the Scintillator
Probe generates more pulses than the 6150AD’s piezo
buzzer can produce. Therefore, two loudspeaker attach-
ments are available allowing to represent dose rate
indication acoustically:
� 826.1.6: This attachment comprises its own

loudspeaker.
� 826.1.5: This attachment does not contain any

loudspeaker but provides a socket to connect the
earphone 6112B-134C. Only the user will hear the
sounds, which is helpful for undercover investigations.

Source Holder 761.11 (optional accessory)

The source holder 761.11, if used with a check source
6706 or equivalent (333 kBq Cs-137), allows a reproduci-
ble radiological check.

Aluminium Case 6605.5 (optional accessory)

This case (see photo on the front page) is recommended
for safe transport and storage.

TECHNICAL DATA

approx. 2.5 kg including the 6150AD,
the probe will float on water

Weight

353 x 195 x 96 mm³Dimensions

natural colour aluminium, waterproof,
protection class IP 67 according to
DIN 40050

Housing

with a 6LR61 alkaline battery:
approx. 120 hours at low dose rates
with the 6150AD’s illumination off

Battery life includ-
ing the 6150AD

4.75 Volt out of 6150ADPower supply

none (no change of response as a
result of gravitational effects)

Geotropism 

nominal range 60 to 130 kPa (600 to
1300 mbar)

Atmospheric
pressure

nominal range 0 to 95% within speci-
fied temperature range

Humidity

-20°C to + 50°C, deviation max.
±10% referred to indication at +20°C

Temperature
range

one freely programmable threshold
for each dose and dose rate

Programmable
alarm thresholds

Dose: none

Dose rate:
7.5 µSv/h, 25 µSv/h, disabled

Predefined alarm
thresholds

0.00 µSv - 999 µSvDigital dose range

overrange indication up to 5 mSv/h
(after that, recovery of low instrumen-
tal background may require one or
two days).

Overload 

typically 1 nSv/hInstrumental
background

deviation typically ±5%, max. ±10%,
calibration with Cs-137

Linearity of dose
rate measurement

analogue: 10 nSv/h to 100 µSv/h
digital: 1 nSv/h to 99.9 µSv/h

Indicated dose
rate range 

(0° direction is perpendicular on the circular front face)

6150AD-b/H, /E: max. ±40% at any
energy and direction within the
ranges 20 keV to 7 MeV and ±60°

6150AD-b: max. ±30% at energies
from 23 keV to 7 MeV, max. ±20%
referred to 0° at angles within ±80°

Energy range and
angular range
(without protective
cap)

/H, /E models: ambient dose equiva-
lent H*(10); others: exposure dose JS

Measuring
quantity

cylindrical organic scintillator, diame-
ter 3", height 3", density 1.032 g/cm³

Detector

Scintillator Probe 6150AD-b, /H, /E

Energy Response
Normalised to Indication at Cs-137 (662 keV)

0

0,5

1

1,5

10 100 1000 10000keV

6150AD-b with protective cap

6150AD-b without protective cap

6150AD-b/H, /E with protective cap

6150AD-b/H, /E without protective cap
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Automation und Messtechnik GmbH

6150AD® е наша запазена марка
(Немски регистрационен № 303 55 582)

СЦИНТИЛАЦИОННА СОНДА

6150AD-b (/H, /E)

Сонда с пластмасов сцинтилатор за 

радиометър 6150AD  за измерване 

параметрите на фотонни лъчения 

(гама и рентгеново лъчения)

®

Висока чувствителност благодарение на големия 

сцинтилатор:

Обвхат по мощност на дозата до под няколко nSv/h, 

собствен фон на инструмента прибл. 1 nSv/h.

Измервана величина: J (AD-b) или H*(10) (AD-b/h, /E)

Широк обхват по енергии: 29/23 keV до 7 MeV

Има всички преимущества на 6150AD:

l Автоматичен избор на диапазона

l “Интелигентна“ времеконстанта

l Цифрова калибровка, осигуряваща висока точност

l Едновременно измерване на текущата, средната и 

максималната стойност на мощността на дозата, както 

и на дозата

l Алармени прагове за дозата и мощността на дозата, 

включително по един свободно програмируем

Ниска консумация на електроенергия, захранване от 

6150AD

 

approved

(government

authority)

by PTB

Куфар 6605.5

Ш

Ш

Ш

Ш

Ш
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-  ОБЕКТ НА ПРОМЕНИ БЕЗ ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ  -

ПРИЛОЖЕНИЕ

Сцинтилационната сонда 6150AD-b е портативна сонда за 
радиометъра 6150AD за измерване параметрите на 
фотонни лъчения (гама и рентгеново лъчение). 
Цилиндричният сцинтилатор с размери три на три инча 
служи за детектор на лъченията. Конкретните 
преимущества на сцинтилационната сонда са нейния 
широк енергиен обхват и висока чувствителност. Затова 
сондата е добре пригодена за бързи и точни измервания 
при ниски нива на лъчение (около- и дори подфонови 
стойности). Поради тези особености сондата получава и 
името си - “b” в 6150AD-b, което означава “background” 
(фон). Други приложения са, например, измервания на 
разсеяни лъчения и измервания около катоднолъчеви 
тръби (кинескопи) или други източници на Rö-лъчи.

6150AD5/E, 6150AD6/E6150AD-b/E
H∗(10)

6150AD-b/H
6150AD5 (/H), 6150AD6 (/H)

JS6150AD-b

съвместима с радиометриВеличина

ОБХВАТ НА ДОСТАВКАТА и АКСЕСОАРИ

Сцинтилационната сонда се доставя със спираловиден 
кабел и лента за носене. Радиометърът 6150AD не е 
включен в доставката.

Високоговорители (аксесоар по избор)

Дори при фонови радиационни условия сцинти-

лационната сонда генерира повече импулси, отколкото 

пиезо-зумерът на 6150AD може да възпроизведе. Затова 

за прикачване са достъпни два високоговорителя за 

акустично възпроизвеждане на мощността на дозата:

826.1.6: Тази принадлежност се състои от собствен  

Държател за източник 761.11 (аксесоар по избор)

Държателят за източник 761.11, ако бъде използван с 
тестови източник 6706 или еквивалентен (333 kBq Cs-137), 
предоставя възможност за възпроизводими радиологични 
проверки.

Алуминиев куфар 6605.5 (аксесоар по избор)

Използването на този куфар (вижте снимката на предната 

страница) се препоръчва при транспортиране и 

съхранение.

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ ДАННИ

прибл. 2,5 kg включително 6150AD,
сондата ще плава във вода

Тегло

353 x 195 x 96 mm³Размери

натурален алуминий, водоустойчив,
клас на защита IP 67 в съответ-
ствие с DIN 40050

Корпус

с алкална батерия размер 6LR61:
прибл. 120 ч при ниски мощности на
дозата и изключено осветление 

Живот на батери-
ята включител-

4,75 V от 6150ADЗахранване

липсва (няма промяна в отклика 
поради гравитационни ефекти)

Геотропизъм

номинално от 60 до 130  kPa (600 до
1300 mbar)

Атмосферно 
налягане

номинална 0 до 95% в указания
температурен диапазон

Влажност

-20°C до + 50°C, макс. отклонение
±10% отн. показанията при +20°C

Температурен
диапазон

1 свободно програмируем праг по
доза и 1 по мощност на дозата

Програмируеми
аларм. прагове

По доза: няма

По мощност на дозата:
7,5 µSv/h, 25 µSv/h, деактивиран

Предв. дефини-
рани алармени

0,00 µSv - 999 µSvЦифров обхват

показания над обхвата 5 mSv/h
(след това възстановяването на 
фона на инструмента може да 
отнеме 1 или 2 дни).

Препълване 

типично 1 nSv/hФон на ин-
струмента

тип. отклонение ±5%, макс. ±10%,
калибровка с Cs-137

Линейност на из-
мерването на МД

аналогов: 10 nSv/h до 100 µSv/h
цифров: 1 nSv/h до 99,9 µSv/h

Обхват показания

(0° направлението е перпендикулярно на лицевата стена)

6150AD-b/H, /E: макс. ±40% при
произв. енергия и посока в интервала
от 20 keV до 7 MeV и ±60°

6150AD-b: макс. ±30% при енергии от
23 keV до 7 MeV, макс. ±20% отн.
0° при ъгли в интервала ±80°

Енергиен обхват
и ъглов отклик
(без защитен ка-
пак)

модели/H, /E:амбиентна еквивалент-
на доза H∗(10); други: експозиция JS

Измервана
величина

цилиндичен орг. сцинтилатор, диам.-
 3", височина 3", плътност 1,032 g/cm³

Детектор

Сцинтилационни 6150AD-b, /H, /E

Енергиен откликс показания, 
нормализирани по Cs-137 (662 keV)

0

0,5

1

1,5

10 100 1000 10000keV

6150AD-b със защитен капак

6150AD-b без защитен капак

6150AD-b/H, /E със защитен капак

6150AD-b/H, /E без защитен капак
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Този лист със спецификации описва само сцинтила-
ционната сонда, а не радиометъра 6150AD, с който тя се 
използва. Смята се, че потребителят вече се е запознал със 
спецификациите на радиометъра 6150AD (които се 
намират в неговия лист със спецификации).

6150AD-b е проектирана за измерване на класическата 
величина J . 6150AD-b/H е проектирана за измерване на s
еквивалентната амбиентна доза H*(10). AD-b/E е сходна с 
AD-b/H, с изключение на различния код на вградената 
сонда, изискващ използването на базови радиометри 
6150AD “/E”. Немското одобрение PTB се отнася само до 
модела “6150AD-b/E”. Това елиминира класическите 
модели, измерващи J . Обаче, за международно s
използване ние силно препоръчваме модели  вместо “/H”

. Вижте таблицата по-долу за съвместимост между “/E”
сондите 6150  и радиометрите6150 .AD-b AD

високоговорител

826.1.5: коговорител,Тази принадлежност не съдържа висо

но предоставя гнездо за свързване на слушалки 6112В-134С.

Така само потребителят ще слуша звуците, което е полезно

при тайни обследвания.

мощност на дозата

по доза

прагове

но 6150AD
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